KENEDY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

2021-2022 PAY SCALE

STIPENDS
ATHLETIC STIPENDS UIL/EXTRACURRICULAR/MISC. STIPENDS
Assignment Stipend Assignment Stipend

Baseball Head - HS
Baseball Asst - HS
Baseball Asst - MS
Basketball - MS
Basketball Asst - HS
Basketball Head - HS
Cross Country - Head
FB - Def Coordinator
FB - Off Coordinator
FB - MS

Football Asst - HS

FB - Special Teams Coordinator
Golf - Head
Powerlifting Head
Powerlifting Asst
Softball Head - HS

4,000.00 Cheer Sponsor - JV
2,500.00 Cheer Sponsor - MS
1,000.00 Cheer Sponsor - Varsity
2,000.00 High School Math*
2,500.00 High School Science*
4,000.00 Special Education*
5,125.00 High School English*
6,000.00 High School Spanish*
6,000.00 One Act Play - Director
3,500.00 UIL Coordinator - ES
4,500.00 UIL Coordinator - HS
5,200.00 UIL Coordinator - MS
2,000.00 UIL Event Sponsor - ES
3,000.00 UIL Event Sponsor - HS
1,000.00 UIL Event Sponsor - MS
4,000.00 UIL Media-Per Movie

1,500.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
10,500.00
10,500.00
7,000.00
7,000.00
7,000.00
1,500.00
800.00
1,500.00
800.00
200.00
500.00
250.00
500.00

RV RV RV R VTR RV RVl RV RV RVt LV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV VLR RVLT RV R R VLN RV R RV RVoN

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$
Softball Asst - HS 2,500.00 Yearbook Sponsor - HS S 750.00
Softball Asst - MS 1,000.00 Yearbook Sponsor - MS S 500.00
Tennis Head HS 2,000.00 Yearbook Sponsor - ES S 500.00
Tennis - MS 2,000.00 Band Director S 5,000.00
Track - MS 2,000.00 Band - Colorguard Director S 4,000.00
Track Asst - HS 2,500.00 Dance Team Sponsor-HS S 1,000.00
Track Head - HS 4,000.00 Dance Team Sponsor-MS S 500.00
VB - MS 2,000.00 HVAC Systems S 6,000.00
VB Asst - HS 3,000.00 Admin Cellphone S 1,200.00
VB Head - HS 5,200.00 Supt. Sec. Cellphone S 1,200.00
Athletic Coordinator 5,000.00 Ag/FFA Teacher S 6,750.00
Welding Teacher S 6,750.00
Asst. FFA Sponsor S 2,500.00
CNA Teaching S  5,000.00
ELA PD/Mentor S 5,000.00
Instructional Tech. S 2,500.00
Construction/Maint. S  6,000.00
National Honor Society Sponsor S 500.00
National Junior Honor Society Sponsor S 500.00
National Technical Honor Society Sponsor S 500.00
Student Council Sponsor S 500.00
Safety Coordinator $  3,000.00
Department Heads / Lead Teacher S 500.00
Covid-19 Contact Tracing S 5,000.00
Housing Allowance ** S  6,500.00
Social Media $  5,000.00

$1000 stipend for teachers of STAAR tested subjects * Must be certified in subject area and
(Flat rate, not per class stipend, teacher must be certified paid $1500 per period (math and science)
in tested subject) paid $1000 per period (Span., Eng. & SPED)

paid $1500 per period (Life Skills SPED)

** For Secondary Principal, Elementary
Principal, Assistant Principals,
and Athletic Director only

Approved by the Board of Trustees on 8/2/2021



