KENEDY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

2021-2022 PAY SCALE STIPENDS

ATHLETIC STIPENDS				
Assignment		Stipend		
Baseball Head - HS	\$	4,000.00		
Baseball Asst - HS	\$ \$	2,500.00		
Baseball Asst - MS		1,000.00		
Basketball - MS	\$ \$	2,000.00		
Basketball Asst - HS	\$	2,500.00		
Basketball Head - HS	\$	4,000.00		
Cross Country - Head	\$	5,125.00		
FB - Def Coordinator	\$	6,000.00		
FB - Off Coordinator	\$	6,000.00		
FB - MS	\$	3,500.00		
Football Asst - HS	\$	4,500.00		
FB - Special Teams Coordinator	\$	5,200.00		
Golf - Head	\$	2,000.00		
Powerlifting Head	\$	3,000.00		
Powerlifting Asst	\$	1,000.00		
Softball Head - HS	\$	4,000.00		
Softball Asst - HS	\$	2,500.00		
Softball Asst - MS	\$	1,000.00		
Tennis Head HS	\$	2,000.00		
Tennis - MS	\$	2,000.00		
Track - MS	\$	2,000.00		
Track Asst - HS	\$	2,500.00		
Track Head - HS	\$	4,000.00		
VB - MS	\$	2,000.00		
VB Asst - HS	\$	3,000.00		
VB Head - HS	\$	5,200.00		
Athletic Coordinator	\$	5,000.00		

UIL/EXTRACURRICULAR/MISC. ST	TIPENDS		
Assignment	Stipend		
Cheer Sponsor - JV	\$	1,500.00	
Cheer Sponsor - MS	\$	1,000.00	
Cheer Sponsor - Varsity	\$	3,000.00	
High School Math*	\$	10,500.00	
High School Science*	\$	10,500.00	
Special Education*	\$	7,000.00	
High School English*	\$	7,000.00	
High School Spanish*	\$	7,000.00	
One Act Play - Director	\$	1,500.00	
UIL Coordinator - ES	\$	800.00	
UIL Coordinator - HS	\$	1,500.00	
UIL Coordinator - MS	\$	800.00	
UIL Event Sponsor - ES	\$	200.00	
UIL Event Sponsor - HS	\$	500.00	
UIL Event Sponsor - MS	\$	250.00	
UIL Media-Per Movie	\$	500.00	
Yearbook Sponsor - HS	\$	750.00	
Yearbook Sponsor - MS	\$	500.00	
Yearbook Sponsor - ES	\$	500.00	
Band Director	\$	5,000.00	
Band - Colorguard Director	\$	4,000.00	
Dance Team Sponsor-HS	\$	1,000.00	
Dance Team Sponsor-MS	\$	500.00	
HVAC Systems	\$	6,000.00	
Admin Cellphone	\$	1,200.00	
Supt. Sec. Cellphone	\$	1,200.00	
Ag/FFA Teacher	\$	6,750.00	
Welding Teacher	\$	6,750.00	
Asst. FFA Sponsor	\$	2,500.00	
CNA Teaching	\$	5,000.00	
ELA PD/Mentor	\$	5,000.00	
Instructional Tech.	\$	2,500.00	
Construction/Maint.	\$	6,000.00	
National Honor Society Sponsor	\$	500.00	
National Junior Honor Society Sponsor	\$	500.00	
National Technical Honor Society Sponsor	\$	500.00	
Student Council Sponsor	\$	500.00	
Safety Coordinator	\$	3,000.00	
Department Heads / Lead Teacher	\$	500.00	
Covid-19 Contact Tracing	\$	5,000.00	
Housing Allowance **	\$	6,500.00	
Social Media	\$	5,000.00	
Jocial Micula	٦	3,000.00	

\$1000 stipend for teachers of STAAR tested subjects
(Flat rate, not per class stipend, teacher must be certified
in tested subject)

* Must be certified in subject area and paid \$1500 per period (math and science) paid \$1000 per period (Span., Eng. & SPED) paid \$1500 per period (Life Skills SPED)

** For Secondary Principal, Elementary Principal, Assistant Principals, and Athletic Director only